JOINT SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON LAND USE FAIRNESS

TAPE LOG
January 25,2007 Hearing Room B
5:00 PM Tapes 4-6
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Prozanski, Co-Chair

Rep. Macpherson, Co-Chair
Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer

Sen. Betsy Johnson

Rep. Bill Garrard, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Clem

Rep. Patti Smith

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Kurt Schrader, Rep. Arnie Roblan

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER

INVITED TESTIMONY BY MEASRURE 37 SHAREHOLDER GROUPS — INFORMATIONAL
MEETING

4A 001 Co-Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 5:15 p.m.
038 Tim Martinez, Oregon Bankers Association
078 Ken Sherman, Oregon Bankers Association, General Counsel
(EXHIBIT A)
128 Co-Chair Macpherson
130 Christy Stephens, Oregon Association of Mortgage Professionals
138 Jim Marque, Oregon Mortgage Lenders Association
148 Rep. Garrard
152 Sherman
4A 156 Martinez
160 Sherman
169 Co-Chair Macpherson
172 Vice-Chair George
186 Sherman
190 Co-Chair Prozanski
196 Stephens
201 Co-Chair Macpherson

210 Don Schellenberg, Director of Governmental Affairs, Oregon



5A

SA

4B

313
320
340
344
349
369
379
387
411
415
428
430
023
024
029
043
051
052
059
062
070
073
080
094
102
363
373
389
396
409
413
017
017
031
041
058
063
069
072
073
077
098
105
114
123
136
144
169
186

Farm Bureau (EXHIBIT B)

Vice-Chair Garrard
Schellenberg
Vice-Chair Garrard
Schellenberg

Sen. Johnson
Schellenberg

Sen. Beyer
Schellenberg

Sen. Beyer
Schellenberg

Rep. Clem
Schellenberg

Rep. Smith
Schellenberg
Vice-Chair George
Schellenberg
Vice-Chair George
Schellenberg
Vice-Chair George
Schellenberg
Vice-Chair George
Sen. Beyer
Schellenberg
Co-Chair Macpherson

David Hunnicutt, President, Oregonians In Action (EXHIBIT C)

Sen. Johnson
Hunnicutt
Sen. Johnson
Hunnicutt

Rep. Garrard
Hunnicutt

Rep. Garrard
Hunnicutt
Co-Chair Prozanski
Hunnicutt
Co-Chair Prozanski
Hunnicutt
Co-Chair Prozanski
Hunnicutt
Co-Chair Prozanski
Hunnicutt
Co-Chair Prozanski
Hunnicutt
Vice-Chair George
Hunnicutt

Sen. Johnson
Hunnicutt
Co-Chair Macpherson

Daniel Eisenbeis, Legislative Director, 1000 Friends of Oregon,



(EXHIBIT D)

287 Vice-Chair George
304 Eisenbeis
333 Co-Chair Macpherson
338 Ray Wilkeson, Oregon Forest Industries Council (EXHIBIT E)
5B 079 Rep. Clem
090 Wilkeson
117 Rep. Clem
123 Wilkeson
127 Rep. Clem
140 Rep. Clem
146 Wilkeson
154 John Chandler, Oregon Home Builders Association
317 Co-Chair Macpherson
321 Sen. Beyer
323 Vice-Chair George
348 Chamber
397 Vice-Chair George
419 Rep. Clem
6A 017 Chamber
6A 041 Rep. Clem
047 Co-Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 7:07 p.m.
EXHIBIT SUMMARY
A. Testimony by Ballot Measure 37 Shareholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Kenneth
Sherman, 4pp
B. Testimony by Ballot Measure 37 Shareholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Don
Schellenberg, 2pp
C. Testimony by Ballot Measure 37 Shareholder Groups, Witness Testimony, David Hunnicutt,
Spp
D. Testimony by Ballot Measure 37 Shareholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Daniel Eisenbeis,
Spp
E. Testimony by Ballot Measure 37 Shareholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Ray Wilkeson,

4pp



