JOINT SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON LAND USE FAIRNESS

TAPE LOG

January 25, 2007 Hearing Room B 5:00 PM Tapes 4 - 6

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Prozanski, Co-Chair

Rep. Macpherson, Co-Chair Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer Sen. Betsy Johnson

Rep. Bill Garrard, Vice-Chair

Rep. Brian Clem Rep. Patti Smith

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Kurt Schrader, Rep. Arnie Roblan

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: Informational Meeting

Invited Testimony by Ballot Measure 37 Shareholder Groups

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
		RURE 37 SHAREHOLDER GROUPS – INFORMATIONAL
MEETING	STIMONT DI MEASIN	TOTAL ST SHAKEHOLDER GROUTS - INFORMATIONAL
4A	001	Co-Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 5:15 p.m.
	038	Tim Martinez, Oregon Bankers Association
	078	Ken Sherman, Oregon Bankers Association, General Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
	128	Co-Chair Macpherson
	130	Christy Stephens, Oregon Association of Mortgage Professionals
	138	Jim Marque, Oregon Mortgage Lenders Association
	148	Rep. Garrard
	152	Sherman
4A	156	Martinez
	160	Sherman
	169	Co-Chair Macpherson
	172	Vice-Chair George
	186	Sherman
	190	Co-Chair Prozanski
	196	Stephens
	201	Co-Chair Macpherson
	210	Don Schellenberg, Director of Governmental Affairs, Oregon

		Farm Bureau (EXHIBIT B)
	313	Vice-Chair Garrard
	320	Schellenberg
	340	Vice-Chair Garrard
	344	Schellenberg
	349	Sen. Johnson
	369	Schellenberg
	379	Sen. Beyer
	387	Schellenberg
	411	Sen. Beyer
	415	Schellenberg
	428	Rep. Clem
	430	Schellenberg
5A	023	Rep. Smith
JA	023	Schellenberg
	029	Vice-Chair George
	043	Schellenberg
	051	Vice-Chair George
	051	Schellenberg
	059	Vice-Chair George
	062	Schellenberg
	070	Vice-Chair George
	073	Sen. Beyer
	080	Schellenberg
	094	Co-Chair Macpherson
	102	David Hunnicutt, President, Oregonians In Action (EXHIBIT C)
	363	Sen. Johnson
	373	Hunnicutt
	389	Sen. Johnson
	396	Hunnicutt
5A	409	
SA	413	Rep. Garrard Hunnicutt
4B	017	Rep. Garrard
עד	017	Hunnicutt
	031	Co-Chair Prozanski
	041	Hunnicutt
	058	Co-Chair Prozanski
	063	Hunnicutt
	069	Co-Chair Prozanski
	072	Hunnicutt
	073	Co-Chair Prozanski
	077	Hunnicutt
	098	Co-Chair Prozanski
	105	Hunnicutt
	114	Vice-Chair George
	123	Hunnicutt
	136	Sen. Johnson
	144	Hunnicutt
	169	Co-Chair Macpherson
	186	Daniel Eisenbeis, Legislative Director, 1000 Friends of Oregon,
	100	Damer Eisenbers, Eegistative Director, 1000 Pitchus of Ofegon,

		(EXHIBIT D)
	287	Vice-Chair George
	304	Eisenbeis
	333	Co-Chair Macpherson
	338	Ray Wilkeson, Oregon Forest Industries Council (EXHIBIT E)
5B	079	Rep. Clem
	090	Wilkeson
	117	Rep. Clem
	123	Wilkeson
	127	Rep. Clem
	140	Rep. Clem
	146	Wilkeson
	154	John Chandler, Oregon Home Builders Association
	317	Co-Chair Macpherson
	321	Sen. Beyer
	323	Vice-Chair George
	348	Chamber
	397	Vice-Chair George
	419	Rep. Clem
6 A	017	Chamber
6 A	041	Rep. Clem
	047	Co-Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 7:07 p.m.

(EVIIIDIT D)

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Testimony by Ballot Measure 37 Shareholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Kenneth Sherman, 4pp
- B. Testimony by Ballot Measure 37 Shareholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Don Schellenberg, 2pp
- C. Testimony by Ballot Measure 37 Shareholder Groups, Witness Testimony, David Hunnicutt, 5pp
- D. Testimony by Ballot Measure 37 Shareholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Daniel Eisenbeis, 8pp
- E. Testimony by Ballot Measure 37 Shareholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Ray Wilkeson, 4pp